N15000	05970
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	800273367108
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/17/1501012007 **70.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	RECEIVED DEPARTMENT 15 JUBIT AHIO: 2 10 Acknowledge SUPPLIERCY OF FILM
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	15 JUN 17
Office Use Only	JUN 1 7 2015 S. GILBERT

Ċ	DRPORATE ACCESS, INC	When you need ACCESS to the world 236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303
		ox 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666
		WALK IN
		PICK UP: 6/16
	CERTIFIED COP	Y
Ø,	PHOTOCOPY	
	CUS	
Ø	FILING	nc.
	<u>IMPARO CEO G</u> (CORPORATE NAME ANI	DOCUMENT #)
	(CORPORATE NAME ANI	D DOCUMENT #)
	(CORPORATE NAME ANI	D DOCUMENT #)
	(CORPORATE NAME ANI	D DOCUMENT #)
	(CORPORATE NAME ANI	D DOCUMENT #)
	(CORPORATE NAME ANI	D DOCUMENT #)
ECIA	L INSTRUCTIONS:	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF IMPARO CEO GROUP, INC.

FILED

15 JUN 17 AM 8:41

We, the undersigned, hereby associate ourselves together for the burgose of becoming incorporated under Chapter 617 of the laws of the State of Florida, applicable to corporations not for profit, under the following proposed charter:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be IMPARO CEO GROUP, INC. (the "Corporation"),

and the principal office shall be located at 25 5th Street, NW, Winter Haven, FL 33881

ARTICLE II

The Corporation has not been formed for pecuniary profit or financial gain, and no part of the assets, income or profits of the Corporation are distributable to. or inures to the benefit of, its directors or officers; provided, however, reasonable compensation as set by the Board of Directors may be paid for services rendered to or for the Corporation. The Corporation shall serve to facilitate the exchange of corporate leaders in furtherance of professional and commercial purposes.

ARTICLE III

The term for which this Corporation shall exist shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE IV

The name and address of the incorporator is as follows:

Michael Kingham 25 5th Street NW Winter Haven, FL 33881

ARTICLE V

The membership in the Corporation shall consist of the Board of Directors along with a non-voting membership base. The authorized number and qualifications of the members of the Corporation, the manner of the admission, the different classes of membership, if any, the

property, and other rights, privileges and responsibilities of members, if any, shall be set forth in the Bylaws.

ARTICLE VI

The affairs of this Corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors of not less than three (3) persons. The number of Directors may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Bylaws of the Corporation, but shall never be less than three (3) members.

ARTICLE IX

The Directors named herein as the first Board of Directors shall hold office as set forth in the Bylaws of the Corporation. The Officers and any other Directors elected at the first meeting, and at all times thereafter, shall hold office in accordance with the Bylaws.

ARTICLE X

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended by the Board of Directors at a meeting of the Board called for that purpose. The proposed amendment must be approved by a simple majority vote of the entire Board of Directors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has hereunto set his hand and seal this 16th day of June, 2015.

Incorporator Name: Michael Kingham

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF POLK

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 16th day of June, 2015, by Michael Kingham, who is personally known to me or who produced ______ as identification.

Notary Public/State of Florida

My commission expires:



CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENCY UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

As required under the terms of Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted, in compliance with said Act:

FIRST – that IMPARO CEO GROUP, INC., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation, in the City of Winter Haven, County of Polk, State of Florida, has named Michael Kingham, located at 25 5th Street, NW, Winter Haven, FL 33881, as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

Michael Kingham